on November 26, 2025, filed an application seeking waiver of the fine and requested an opportunity of being 
heard. The application is presently under consideration, and the Company is awaiting further communication 
from BSE Limited. 

Further, the Company has paid the fine amount of Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred only), 
inclusive of GST, under protest, pursuant to the decision of the Board of Directors. The Board has categorically 
denied the alleged non-compliance; however, solely with a view to avoid any further action that may be initiated 
by the Stock Exchange, i.e., BSE Limited, the Board of Directors decided to remit the aforesaid fine amount.